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Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ [ ROP ] (Check all applicable)
CALDER DONALD G X  Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) below) below)

% ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC.
2160 SATELLITE BLVD., SUITE 200

(Street)
DULUTH GA 30097
(City) (State) (Zip)

05/14/2007

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price '(I;:‘asr::a;gg:(:;
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 7,800 D $56 151,594 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 800 D $56.01 150,794 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 300 D | $56.02 150,494 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 800 D | $56.05 149,694 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 600 D | $56.06 149,094 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 300 D | $56.07 148,794 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 100 D | $56.09 148,694 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 1,700 D $56.1 146,994 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 200 D | $56.11 146,794 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 100 D $56.3 146,694 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 500 D | $56.31 146,194 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 1,200 D | $56.32 144,994 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 600 D | $56.33 144,394 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 700 D | $56.34 143,694 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 300 D $56.35 143,394 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 100 D | $56.39 143,294 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 100 D $56.4 143,194 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 200 D | $56.41 142,994 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 700 D | $56.42 142,294 D
Common Stock 05/14/2007 S 400 D | $56.43 141,894 D
By
Common Stock 213,888 | ()
Spouse
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001197224
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000882835

Talble Il - Derivative jecurities tht ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1%'&"1/ Owned
(e.g., puts, dalls, Warrants,| options, ¢onvertible seg wut&s)
1 Title of 2. 3 Transaction 3A. Degmed Qode v BANuM®)r ExB_m's_Ehln'quk and | Titletle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 10. | 11. Nature
Bmlaiwtlor ofBespsaspsnomthaleear) if any o Ct‘;de (Instr. | Derivative (Mgn:I';IDayIY;ar) Securitfes Secu;i‘;y Secu:i‘ties Form: Ben(:ficial‘
(1 Month, IYear) ~ 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) ~ Ownership
& rkseP or?mg p%%?ﬂ/éif\; aims beneficial ownershl[‘ UPHH 4 & Ylarel Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect , (Instr. 4)
Remark4_8ecunty (A) or | | Security (Instr. 3 | | Following | (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D Transaction(s
(.n(str)_ 3,4 Donald G. Calder by Paul J. | (instr. 4) (=)
and 5) Soni, his attorney-in-fact
§ 05/15/2007
pursuant to Power of Attorney
dated August 11, 2004.
** Signature of Repor}ing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities o imdirecty: Amount
* |f the form s filed by mofe than one reportirjg person, see Instfuction or
** Intentiong] misstatemenjts or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Yiolatigns Se 18 U S.C.1 01 and 15 S.C.7 ﬂ{:dmbe’
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manyaygéoped. If spage q@sufmmd bjufélon 6f riecelEiares
‘Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




